

**Lake Platte Levee Repair  
Platte, South Dakota  
SPN Project No. M-15626  
Base Bid**

			Jeremy Thomas Const LLC PO Box 371 Chamberlain SD 57325		Midwest Contracting LLC 2948 271st Avenue Marshall MN 56258		First Rate Excavate Inc 1509 East 39th St North Sioux Falls SD 57104		605 Companies Inc 700 East 65th St North Sioux Falls SD 57104		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$137,547.13	\$137,547.13	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$234,500.00	\$234,500.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Saw Cut Full Depth	24 Ft	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
4	Topsoil Stripping	1,250 CuYd	\$4.75	\$5,937.50	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
5	Overburden Excavation	52,000 CuYd	\$5.30	\$275,600.00	\$3.60	\$187,200.00	\$5.50	\$286,000.00	\$10.00	\$520,000.00	\$5.00	\$260,000.00
6	Engineered Fill Borrow (CL)	26,000 CuYd	\$6.85	\$178,100.00	\$11.60	\$301,600.00	\$5.50	\$143,000.00	\$6.00	\$156,000.00	\$3.50	\$91,000.00
7	Subgrade Preparation	2,500 CuYd	\$8.65	\$21,625.00	\$3.90	\$9,750.00	\$8.50	\$21,250.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
8	Engineered Structural Fill (CL)	22,000 CuYd	\$4.25	\$93,500.00	\$11.60	\$255,200.00	\$8.50	\$187,000.00	\$6.00	\$132,000.00	\$3.50	\$77,000.00
9	Topsoiling from Stockpile	1,250 CuYd	\$4.75	\$5,937.50	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$6.50	\$8,125.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00
10	Water Stop Wall & Bendonite Mat	1 LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	Class B Riprap	3,250 Tons	\$53.00	\$172,250.00	\$51.00	\$165,750.00	\$62.00	\$201,500.00	\$65.00	\$211,250.00	\$90.00	\$292,500.00
12	Class C Riprap	13,000 Tons	\$53.00	\$689,000.00	\$53.00	\$689,000.00	\$62.00	\$806,000.00	\$65.00	\$845,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,300,000.00
13	Asphalt Surfacing	350 Tons	\$371.77	\$130,119.50	\$160.00	\$56,000.00	\$176.00	\$61,600.00	\$195.00	\$68,250.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00
14	Gravel Base Course	950 Tons	\$25.75	\$24,462.50	\$26.00	\$24,700.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$39.00	\$37,050.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00
15	SD DOT Type B Drainage Fabric	10,525 SqYd	\$2.85	\$29,996.25	\$2.65	\$27,891.25	\$5.00	\$52,625.00	\$4.00	\$42,100.00	\$4.00	\$42,100.00
16	Platte Creek Water Management	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	Erosion Control Blanket	5,324 SqYd	\$2.10	\$11,180.40	\$3.00	\$15,972.00	\$5.00	\$26,620.00	\$3.50	\$18,634.00	\$4.00	\$21,296.00
18	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	4 Acre	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Silt Fence	575 Ft	\$5.50	\$3,162.50	\$4.00	\$2,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$5.00	\$2,875.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>			\$1,856,886.28		\$2,064,901.25		\$2,169,745.00		\$2,670,454.00		\$2,457,391.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

**JEFFREY P. McCORMICK**

Jeffrey P. McCormick, P.E., Project Manager, SPN & Associates

